Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 61 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S1/28/19	
2	92nd General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019 SENATE BILL 17	
4		
5	By: Senators T. Garner, B. Ballinger, Hester, Flippo, J. Hendren, Irvin, L. Eads, M. Pitsch, Hill, B. Davis,	
6	A. Clark, M. Johnson, B. Johnson, D. Wallace, Rapert	
7	By: Representatives Dotson, Christiansen, Barker, Beck, Bentley, Bragg, Breaux, Cloud, C. Cooper, M.	
8	Davis, Della Rosa, Evans, C. Fite, Fortner, Gates, M. Gray, Hawks, Lundstrum, Lynch, Maddox, J.	
9	Mayberry, Payton, Penzo, Petty, Richmond, Rushing, Rye, B. Smith, Vaught, Warren, Watson, Wing	
10		
11	For An Act To Be Entitled	
12	AN ACT TO REDUCE THE FEES FOR A LICENSE TO CARRY A	
13	CONCEALED HANDGUN; TO REDUCE THE FEE TO RENEW A	
14	LICENSE TO CARRY A CONCEALED HANDGUN; AND FOR OTHER	
15	PURPOSES.	
16		
17		
18	Subtitle	
19	TO REDUCE THE FEES FOR A LICENSE TO CARRY	
20	A CONCEALED HANDGUN; AND TO REDUCE THE	
21	FEE TO RENEW A LICENSE TO CARRY A	
22	CONCEALED HANDGUN.	
23		
24		
25	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
26		
27	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 5-73-311(a)(2), concerning the fees for a	
28	license to carry a concealed handgun, is amended to read as follows:	
29	(2) A nonrefundable license fee of one hundred dollars (\$100)	
30	fifty dollars (\$50.00), except that the nonrefundable license fee is fifty	
31	dollars (\$50.00) twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) if the applicant is sixty-five	
32	(65) years of age or older;	
33		
34	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 5-73-313(a)(3), concerning the fee to renew	
35	a license to carry a concealed handgun, is amended to read as follows:	
36	(3) A renewal fee of thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) twenty-five	

1	dollars (\$25.00);	
2		
3		
4		/s/T. Garner
5		
6		
7		APPROVED: 2/6/19
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		